

Agri-Sludge, Inc.
8047 SR 754
Shreve, OH 44676

S.E.T., Inc.
235 E. Water St.
Lowellville, OH 44436

(A) <u>Item</u>	(B) <u>Description</u>	(C) <u>Unit</u>	(D) <u>Quantity</u>	(E) <u>Unit Bid Price</u>	(D) * (E) <u>Bid Amount</u>	(F) <u>Unit Bid Price</u>	(D) * (F) <u>Bid Amount</u>
1	Chlorination/Dechlorination Feeders, Vaults & Accessories	LS	1	\$ 75,325.00	\$ 75,325.00	\$ 44,095.30	\$ 44,095.30
2	Mag Meter in Utility Vault	EA	2	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 28,510.00	\$ 7,207.85	\$ 14,415.70
3	Lagoon Liner & Accessories, installed cost	LS	1	\$ 261,112.00	\$ 261,112.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00
4	Gate Valve: 3-inch on overland flow piping	EA	4	\$ 3,755.50	\$ 15,022.00	\$ 2,260.20	\$ 9,040.80
5	Gate Valve: 4-inch in yard	EA	1	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 2,881.50	\$ 2,881.50
6	Gate Valve: 6-inch in driveway	EA	1	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 5,681.00	\$ 3,474.40	\$ 3,474.40
7	Gate Valve: 6-inch in existing chamber(s)	EA	4	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 8,435.50	\$ 33,742.00
8	Plug Valve: 8-inch 3-way, 2-port 180* in ex. chamber	EA	1	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 32,740.00	\$ 25,964.00	\$ 25,964.00
9	6" Perforated PVC Piping for overland flow, with supports	LF	1000	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00 *	\$ 98.54	\$ 98,540.00
10A	Dewatering & Hauling of Sludge, Incl. any Permitting Lagoon A	GAL	350000	\$ 1.11	\$ 388,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 385,000.00
10B	Dewatering & Hauling of Sludge, Incl. any Permitting Lagoon B	GAL	600000	\$ 1.11	\$ 666,000.00 *	\$ 1.10	\$ 660,000.00
11	Aggregate for construction drive and work area	CY	100	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00 *	\$ 115.80	\$ 11,580.00
12	Electrical Work	LS	1	\$ 52,057.00	\$ 52,057.00	\$ 55,190.00	\$ 55,190.00
13	Temporary Fence	LF	175	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00
14	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 11,658.00	\$ 11,658.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11,760.00
15	Grading & Seeding	LS	1	\$ 8,488.00	\$ 8,488.00	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 53,475.00
16	ALLOWANCE: Structural Repairs to Vaults, As Directed by Owner	--	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17A	ALLOWANCE: Lime Stabilization of Sludge, including time required for testing and stabilization - Lagoon A	--	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 *	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17B	ALLOWANCE: Lime Stabilization of Sludge, including time required for testing and stabilization - Lagoon B	--	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 *	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	Embankment for lagoon stabilization	CY	50	\$ 177.60	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
--	Addendum Number 1 Receipt				YES		YES
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items				\$	1,641,850.00 *	\$	2,165,408.70